

Dr. SHYAMA PRASAD MUKHERJEE UNIVERSITY Ranchi, Jharkhand.

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

Memo No.: DSPMU/G/625/24 Date: 12/08/2024

NOTICE

Internal Quality Assurance Cell, Dr. Shyama Prasad Mukherjee University, Ranchi in collaboration with Central Bureau of Communication (CBC), Ministry of Information and Broadcasting, GOI will be organising various Programs cum Photo Exhibition on the theme "Partition Horror Rememberance Day". To commomerate this day various events are being organized at Dr. Shyama Prasad Mukherjee University. The complete details of all the events are follows:

| S. No. | Name of the Event | Date & Time | Venue | Remarks |
|--------|--|-----------------------------------|------------|-----------|
| 1. | Painting Competition on the Themes | 13.08.2024 11:00 AM onwards | | Paper for |
| | ''Partition Horror Rememberance Day'' | | University | painting |
| | or | | Auditorium | will be |
| | ''Har Ghar Tiranga'' | | | provided |
| 2. | Rangoli making competition on the Themes | | | Rangoli |
| | "Partition Rememberance Day" | | Physics | material |
| | and | | Laboratory | will be |
| | ''Har Ghar Tiranga'' | | | provided |
| 3. | Essay writing competition on the Topic | 14.08.2024 | | |
| | "Partition Rememberance Day" | 2:00 P.M. | Room No.: | |
| | and | - | 11 | |
| | ''Har Ghar Tiranga'' | 3:00PM. | | |

HoDs/Directors/Coordinators of all the Traditional/Self-Financing and Vocational courses are hereby requested to motivate the students of their respective Departments so as to ensure maximum participation and make this event a grand success.

By the orders of the Vice-Chancellor.

Sd/-Registrar, DSPM University, Ranchi.

Address: Morabadi, P.O.: Ranchi University, Ranchi-834008. Email: registrardspmuranchi@gmail.com, vcdspmu@gmail.com

Website: <u>www.dspmuranchi.ac.in</u>